APPLICATION SUBMITTED FOR BRANIFF FLIGHT 352 TEXAS HISTORICAL MARKER AT DAWSON, TEXAS

On November 12, 2018, Braniff Airways Foundation submitted the application to request that a Texas Historical Marker be placed near the crash site of Braniff International Flight 352 to the Navarro County Historical Commission. Two days later, the commission approved the application and it was formally submitted to the Texas Historical Commission in Austin, Texas.

The Foundation received confirmation that the application was received and that it contained the necessary materials required for it to move forward in the approval process on November 15, 2018. An application fee of \$100 USD was mailed to the Texas Historical Commission on the same day from Braniff Airways Foundation.

Once the application is approved by the Texas Historical Commission then the fee for the marker of \$1800 USD will be submitted. During the Braniff International Flight 352 50th Anniversary event at Dawson, Texas, on May 3, 2018, the Lions Club of Dawson held a special BBQ luncheon for this attending the event. All of the proceeds from the even were donated by the Lions Club to pay for the fee for the marker.

Also during the event, several name changes were noted for the passenger name plaque that was presented to the City of Dawson. A donation from the family of a passenger has made it possible for the Foundation to make those updates and a new plaque will be presented to the city during 2019.

The process for the approval of the Texas Historical Marker will be completed 45 days after November 15, 2018, which is December 27, 2018. Sometime after the November 15th date, Braniff Airways Foundation, the sponsor of the marker, will be notified if the application for placement of the marker was approved or disapproved. If the marker is approved, then payment for the marker will be due no later than 5PM Central Time on March 15, 2019.

As soon as we have been notified of the status of the application, an immediate announcement will be made. In addition, this plaque will be the first of many that Braniff Airways Foundation will begin sponsoring to ensure that Braniff's historical significance in Texas will always be remembered. The Braniff Airways Texas Historical Marker Project is in conjunction with our Braniff Trail Historical Plaque Project.

Photo: The new Braniff International Flight 352 Texas Historical Marker will look very similar to this unique marker created for Dallas Love Field. A large heavy metal sign fitted to a long life metal mounting pole will feature text about Flight 352 that was authored by Braniff Airways Foundation.

Braniff Airways Foundation

